

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 16-0438 **Version**: 1

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:6/16/2016In control:ConsentOn agenda:6/16/2016Final action:6/27/2016

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Lease Agreement between the City and County of Denver and

Rose Andom Center, Inc. for a resource center to provide services to the victims of domestic violence. (INFRASTRUCTURE & CULTURE) Approves a lease agreement with the Rose Andom Center, Inc. for \$1 per year for 50 years for 1330 Fox Street in Council District 10 (FINAN 201628560). The

last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 7-18-16. The

Committee approved filing this resolution by consent on 6-16-16.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bill Request, 2. RR16 0438 DOF Rose Andom Ord Request, 3. RR16 0438 DOF Rose Andom Key

Contract Terms, 4. CR16-0438 Resolution RoseAndomCenterInc, 5. CR16-0438 Rose Andom Lease

Agreement 201628560-00

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2016	3	City Council	adopted en bloc	Pass
6/21/2016	2	Mayor-Council	No Action	
6/16/2016	1	Consent	approved by consent	